FUNCTIONAL SPECIFICATIONS
(The following specifi cations apply over the operating temperature range and power
supply range unless otherwise indicated.)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
 PARAMETERS  MIN. TYP. MAX. UNITS
 +15V Supply (pin 43) –0.5 — +18 Volts
–15V Supply (pin 44) +0.5 — –18 Volts
+5V Supply (pin 18) –0.5 — +7 Volts

ISO 9001ISO 9001
R E G I S T E R E D
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number Operating Temperature Package RoHS Compliant
HDAS-16MC 0 to 70C DIP NO
HDAS-16MM -55 to +125C DIP NO
HDAS-16/883 -55 to +125C DIP NO
HDAS-16GC 0 to 70C SMT NO
HDAS-16GM -55 to +125C SMT NO
HDAS-16G/883 -55 to +125C SMT NO
HDAS-16MC-C 0 to 70C DIP YES
HDAS-16MM-C -55 to +125C DIP YES
HDAS-16/883-C -55 to +125C DIP YES
HDAS-16GC-C 0 to 70C SMT YES
HDAS-16GM-C -55 to +125C SMT YES
HDAS-16G/883-C -55 to +125C SMT YES
HDAS-8MC 0 to 70C DIP NO
HDAS-8MM -55 to +125C DIP NO
HDAS-8/883 -55 to +125C DIP NO
HDAS-8GC 0 to 70C SMT NO
HDAS-8GM -55 to +125C SMT NO
HDAS-8G/883 -55 to +125C SMT NO
HDAS-8MC-C 0 to 70C DIP YES
HDAS-8MM-C -55 to +125C DIP YES
HDAS-8/883-C -55 to +125C DIP YES
HDAS-8GC-C 0 to 70C SMT YES
HDAS-8GM-C -55 to +125C SMT YES
HDAS-8G/883-C -55 to +125C SMT YES
Receptacle for PC board mounting can be ordered through AMP Inc.,
Part #3-331272-4 (Component Lead Spring Socket), 62 required.
Contact DATEL for MIL-STD-883 product specifi cations.
HDAS-16, HDAS-8
12-Bit, 50kHz, Complete Data Acquisition Systems
. makes no representation that the use of its products in the circuits described herein, or the use of other
technical information contained herein, will not infringe upon existing or future patent rights. The descriptions contained herein do not
imply the granting of licenses to make, use, or sell equipment constructed in accordance therewith. Specifi cations are subject to change